Interest Expense on Long-term Debt (2)   4,154   4,136   1,707

Net Revenues - Adjusted Pro Forma   $ 319,480   $292,286   $ 223,348

Compensation Expense - U.S. GAAP   $ 201,303   $181,259   $ 139,828
Amortization of LP Units and Certain Other Awards (3)   (17,275)   (16,959)   (3,785)

Compensation Expense - Adjusted Pro Forma   $ 184,028   $164,300   $ 136,043

Compensation Ratio - U.S. GAAP (a)   62%   61%   62%
Compensation Ratio - Adjusted Pro Forma (a)   58%   56%   61%

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 5

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.

ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP
FOR THE THREE AND NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

(dollars in thousands)
(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended September 30, 2010   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 99,563   $ 1,804(1)  $101,367   $ 216,348   $ 8,446(1)  $224,794
Other Revenue, net   435   (1,042)(2)   (607)   3,625   (3,119)(2)   506

Net Revenues   99,998   762   100,760   219,973   5,327   225,300

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   60,847   4,101(3)   64,948   130,772   13,150(3)   143,922
Non-compensation Costs   13,315   2,273(5)   15,588   37,427   9,853(5)   47,280

Total Expenses   74,162   6,374   80,536   168,199   23,003   191,202

Operating Income   $ 25,836   $ (5,612)  $ 20,224   $ 51,774   $ (17,676)  $ 34,098

Compensation Ratio (a)   61%   64%   59%   64%
Operating Margin (a)   26%   20%   24%   15%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended September 30, 2010   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 23,412   $ —   $ 23,412   $ 50,758   $ —   $ 50,758
Other Revenue, net   296   (881)(2)   (585)   2,847   (2,637)(2)   210

Net Revenues   23,708   (881)   22,827   53,605   (2,637)   50,968

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   16,456   863(3)   17,319   37,291   2,537(3)   39,828
Non-compensation Costs   8,052   115(5)   8,167   19,951   345(5)   20,296

Total Expenses   24,508   978   25,486   57,242   2,882   60,124

Operating Income (Loss)   $ (800)  $ (1,859)  $ (2,659)  $ (3,637)  $ (5,519)  $ (9,156)

Compensation Ratio (a)   69%   76%   70%   78%
Operating Margin (a)   (3)%   (12)%   (7)%   (18)%

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 6

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.

ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2010

(dollars in thousands)
(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended June 30, 2010

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 45,511   $ 1,994(1)  $ 47,505
Other Revenue, net   1,562   (1,042)(2)   520

Net Revenues   47,073   952   48,025

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   29,360   4,190(3)   33,550
Non-compensation Costs   13,430   2,463(5)   15,893

Total Expenses   42,790   6,653   49,443

Operating Income (Loss)   $ 4,283   $ (5,701)  $ (1,418)

Compensation Ratio (a)   62%   70%
Operating Margin (a)   9%   (3)%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended June 30, 2010

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 16,295   $ —   $ 16,295
Other Revenue, net   1,401   (881)(2)   520

Net Revenues   17,696   (881)   16,815

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   11,409   803(3)   12,212
Non-compensation Costs   6,321   115(5)   6,436

Total Expenses   17,730   918   18,648

Operating Income (Loss)   $ (34)  $ (1,799)  $ (1,833)

Compensation Ratio (a)   64%   73%
Operating Margin (a)   —  %   (11)%

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 7

EVERCORE PARTNERS INC.

ADJUSTED PRO FORMA SEGMENT RECONCILIATION TO U.S. GAAP
FOR THE THREE AND NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

(dollars in thousands)
(UNAUDITED)

   Investment Banking Segment
   Three Months Ended September 30, 2009   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2009

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Banking Revenue   $ 71,596   $ 1,710(1)  $ 73,306   $ 188,084   $ 4,347(1)  $ 192,431
Other Revenue, net   1,208   (1,024)(2)  184   1,739   (1,707)(2)   32

Net Revenues   72,804   686   73,490   189,823   2,640   192,463

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   41,119   3,785(3)   44,904   110,013   3,785(3)   113,798
Non-compensation Costs   8,812   2,178(5)   10,990   24,571   5,753(5)   30,324
Special Charges   —   —   —   —   3,951(4)   3,951

Total Expenses   49,931   5,963   55,894   134,584   13,489   148,073

Operating Income   $ 22,873   $ (5,277)  $ 17,596   $ 55,239   $ (10,849)  $ 44,390

Compensation Ratio (a)   56%   61%   58%   59%
Operating Margin (a)   31%   24%   29%   23%

   Investment Management Segment
   Three Months Ended September 30, 2009   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2009

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Non-GAAP
Adjusted Pro
Forma Basis   Adjustments

U.S. GAAP
Basis

Net Revenues:
Investment Management Revenue   $ 9,785   $ —   $ 9,785   $ 12,511   $ 3(1)  $ 12,514
Other Revenue, net   793   (872)(2)   (79)   2,966   (3,978)(2)   (1,012)

Net Revenues   10,578   (872)   9,706   15,477   (3,975)   11,502

Expenses:
Employee Compensation and Benefits   9,574   626(3)   10,200   28,393   626(3)   29,019
Non-compensation Costs   4,701   115(5)   4,816   12,965   917(5)   13,882
Special Charges   —   —   —   —   12,187(4)   12,187

Total Expenses   14,275   741   15,016   41,358   13,730   55,088

Operating Income (Loss)   $ (3,697)  $ (1,613)  $ (5,310)  $ (25,881)  $ (17,705)  $ (43,586)

Compensation Ratio (a)   91%   105%   183%   252%
Operating Margin (a)   (35)%   (55)%   (167)%   (379)%

(a) Reconciliations of the key metrics from U.S. GAAP to Adjusted Pro Forma are a derivative of the reconciliations of their components above.

A - 8

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Adjusted Pro Forma Financial Data

(1) The Company has reflected the reclassification of reimbursable expenses and expenses associated with revenue sharing engagements with third parties as a
reduction of revenue.

(2) Interest Expense on Long-term Debt is excluded from the Adjusted Pro Forma Investment Banking and Investment Management segment results and is
included in Interest Expense in the segment results on a U.S. GAAP Basis.

(3) The Company incurred expenses from the modification of Evercore LP Units, which will vest over a five-year period.

(4) The Company has reflected charges in conjunction with Evercore’s decision to suspend capital raising for ECP and other ongoing strategic cost
management initiatives. The charges relate to the expense required to be recorded under U.S. GAAP for stock-based compensation awards that are
voluntarily forfeited by employees who remain with the Company. During 2009 employees voluntarily forfeited 738,000 unvested restricted stock units and
250,000 Evercore LP partnership units.

(5) Non-compensation Costs on an Adjusted Pro Forma basis reflect the following adjustments

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2010

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments  U.S. GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 3,494   $ 1,635   $ 5,129   $ —   $ 5,129
Professional Fees   3,215   2,140   5,355   580(1)   5,935
Travel and Related Expenses   2,806   525   3,331   1,110(1)   4,441
Communications and Information Services   1,010   409   1,419   36(1)   1,455
Depreciation and Amortization   1,105   1,690   2,795   584(5a)   3,379
Acquisition and Transition Costs   284   101   385   —   385
Other Operating Expenses   1,401   1,552   2,953   78(1)   3,031

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 13,315   $ 8,052   $21,367   $ 2,388   $ 23,755

   Three Months Ended June 30, 2010

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments  U.S. GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 3,325   $ 1,306   $ 4,631   $ —   $ 4,631
Professional Fees   3,547   2,019   5,566   785(1)   6,351
Travel and Related Expenses   2,512   355   2,867   1,112(1)   3,979
Communications and Information Services   1,260   469   1,729   33(1)   1,762
Depreciation and Amortization   683   681   1,364   584(5a)   1,948
Acquisition and Transition Costs   604   676   1,280   —   1,280
Other Operating Expenses   1,499   815   2,314   64(1)   2,378

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 13,430   $ 6,321   $19,751   $ 2,578   $ 22,329

A - 9

   Three Months September 30, 2009

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments  U.S. GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 2,099   $ 1,335   $ 3,434   $ —   $ 3,434
Professional Fees   3,062   1,866   4,928   745(1)   5,673
Travel and Related Expenses   1,279   310   1,589   856(1)   2,445
Communications and Information Services   721   283   1,004   22(1)   1,026
Depreciation and Amortization   374   198   572   583(5a)   1,155
Acquisition and Transition Costs   —   —   —   —   —
Other Operating Expenses   1,277   709   1,986   87(1)   2,073

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 8,812   $ 4,701   $13,513   $ 2,293   $ 15,806

   Nine Months September 30, 2010

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments  U.S. GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 9,127   $ 3,960   $13,087   $ —   $ 13,087
Professional Fees   9,628   5,847   15,475   5,176(1)   20,651
Travel and Related Expenses   7,650   1,152   8,802   2,988(1)   11,790
Communications and Information Services   2,949   1,211   4,160   86(1)   4,246
Depreciation and Amortization   2,320   2,605   4,925   1,752(5a)   6,677
Acquisition and Transition Costs   1,183   1,938   3,121   —   3,121
Other Operating Expenses   4,570   3,238   7,808   196(1)   8,004

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 37,427   $ 19,951   $57,378   $ 10,198   $ 67,576

   Nine Months September 30, 2009

Investment

Banking
Investment

Management
Total

Segments   Adjustments  U.S. GAAP
Occupancy and Equipment Rental   $ 6,383   $ 3,689   $10,072   $ —   $ 10,072
Professional Fees   7,772   4,882   12,654   1,957(1)   14,611
Travel and Related Expenses   3,721   700   4,421   2,079(1)   6,500
Communications and Information Services   1,878   777   2,655   60(1)   2,715
Depreciation and Amortization   1,127   618   1,745   1,608(5a)   3,353
Acquisition and Transition Costs   —   —   —   712(5b)   712
Other Operating Expenses   3,690   2,299   5,989   254(1)   6,243

Total Non-compensation Costs   $ 24,571   $ 12,965   $37,536   $ 6,670   $ 44,206

(5a) Reflects expenses associated with amortization of intangible assets acquired in the Protego, Braveheart, SFS and EAM acquisitions.
(5b) The Company has reflected Acquisition and Transition Costs for costs incurred during the first quarter of 2009 in connection with the acquisition of SFS

and the formation of ETC. This charge reflects the change in accounting for deal-related costs required by SFAS No. 141(R), Business Combinations,
codified under ASC 805, which was effective January 1, 2009.

(6) Evercore is organized as a series of Limited Liability Companies, Partnerships, a C-Corporation and a Public Corporation and therefore, not all of the